OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF
COLLIN COUNTY, TEXAS

JIM SKINNER, SHERIFF

Date: June 13, 2025
To: Commissioners Court
| From: Sheriff Jim Skinner_)“'c’j
? Re: Contract 2024-174 Jail and Personal Inmate Supplies - Renewal No. |

The Collin County Sheriff's Office requests Commissioner Court’s approval of Renewal No. 1 for
Contract 2024-174 Jail and Personal Inmate Supplies with the following vendors:

Acme Supply Co., LTD

Bob Barker Company, Inc.

Charm-Tex, Inc.

Complete Supply, Inc.

ICS Jail Supplies, Inc.

Phoenix Supply, LLC

Victory Supply LLC (Contract Modification)

This is renewal 1 of 3 and effective July 22, 2025 through July 21, 2026.

JOS/cs

TO PREVENT FRAUD, WE WILL NEVER 4300 Community Avenue, Mc.Kinney. TX 75071
CALL TO REQUEST PAYMENT OF FINES Sheriff’s Office (972) 547-5100 | Detention (972) 547-5200
OR WARRANTS OVER THE PHONE. www.collincountysheriff.org




